505748936 10/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5795749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIO TINTO ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LTD.	07/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELYSIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
Street Address:	reet Address: 1 PLACE VILLE-MARIE, SUITE 2323	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3B 3M5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15321795	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 463-5000

Email: gbekin@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000665.00028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL M BEKIN
SIGNATURE:	/Gail M Bekin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=REDACTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=REDACTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=REDACTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=REDACTED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 505748936 REEL: 050864 FRAME: 0878

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, RIO TINTO ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LTD., a corporation formed under the laws of Canada with its principal place of business located at 400-1190 Av. Canadiens-de-Montreal, Montreal, Québec, H3B 0E3, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignor"), was the owner of the patents or patent applications identified in the Schedule "A" hereto (hereinafter the "Patents") and of all right, title and interests in and to the inventions described therein and of all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions, and of all corresponding rights, interests and privileges flowing therefrom:

Whereras, on or about June 6, 2018, ELYSIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 1 Place Ville-Marie, Suite 2323, Montreal (Quebec) H3B 3M5, CANADA, purchased and acquired the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions described therein, all letters patent that may be granted therefor, and all corresponding rights, interests and privileges flowing therefrom;

Now, therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), the premises herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that he did sells, assigns, and transfers, and by way of further assurance, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including in and to the inventions described therein and to all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions, including all divisionals, re-examination or reissues thereof, and to all corresponding rights, interests and privileges flowing therefrom including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all said patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as said patents could have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment had not been made;

Assignor agrees at said Assignee's, its successor's, assign's or legal representative's request and expense, at any time, to execute such documents and do such acts, as may be required to obtain, perfect, maintain and enforce rights referenced herein.

And the Assignor and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of **Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP**, whose full post office address is **1 Place Ville-Marie**, **Suite 3700**, **Montreal**, **Quebec H3B 3B4**, **CANADA** to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in the Patent Office.

PATENT REEL: 050864 FRAME: 0879

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED at	HOUREAL	<u>, CANADA</u> (Country)
and the second s	(City/Town)	(Country)
and 1/2 days of 07 201	Q	
this <u>/ </u>	ź.,	
(July)	-4	
RIO TINTO ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LTD) <u>.</u>	
Andrew January Management of the state of th		8
Signature of Authorized Signing Officer		
CHRISTIAN CHARBONIUZAU		
Name of Authorized Signing Officer (print of	type)	
•		
1108-108/08/15		
Title of Authorized Signing Officer (print or	type)	
DECLARA	TION OF EXECUTION	
I <u>, MIRQUA MASTROJANNI</u>	, whose full po	ost office address is:
400-1190 AVE DES CANADIEUS DE-	MOUREAL	
1000000 N 1120 NZ	-	
MONTREAL, QC H3B OES	-	
hereby DECLARE:		
That I was personally present a	nd did see the Authori	zed Signing Officer for the RIO
TINTO ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LTD. who	is personally known t	o me duly sign and execute the
above assignment.		
-M		
The Thorne and	<u> Ass</u>	

PATENT REEL: 050864 FRAME: 0880

The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment.				
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED at Montreal (City/Town) (Country)				
(City/Town) (Country)				
this 17 day of July 2019 (Day) (Month) (Year)				
ELYSIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP				
Signature of Authorized Signing Officer				
Andrew Lossadon				
Name of Authorized Signing Officer (print or type)				
CFO, EUSIS LP				
Title of Authorized Signing Officer (print or type)				
DECLARATION OF EXECUTION				
1, <u>Svetlana Kobtseva</u> , whose full post office address is:				
1645 Socnate Street				
Paromand, QC J4X 1L6				
hereby DECLARE: That I was personally present and did see the Authorized Signing Officer for the Assignee who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above assignment.				

PATENT REEL: 050864 FRAME: 0881

SCHEDULE A

Of	ficial No.	Application Date	Country	r Title	Case Ref.
			RED	ACTED	
15	/321,795	2015-06-23	U.S.A.	ELECTRODE MATERIAL AND USE THEREOF FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF AN INERT ANODE	L80011551US
	en anna an a-composition on the Salas and Agent Ag	Pillinennes reiteralesimpos son entilaminian zeimaninent	den et en		THE CANADA CANADA
			RED/	ACTED	
		x	N Sooos Soos 8	8 Sect 8 Bases Bosts	***

and the second					
£					

PATENT REEL: 050864 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 10/30/2019